L14000125-961

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(1001000)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
, ,			
(David Multi-			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Special instructions to Filling Officer.			
λ			
AUG 1 2 2014			
A. LUNT			

Office Use Only



900262585269

08/12/14--01020--006 **130.00

##14 #U6 12 PM 1: 52

RECEIVED

14 AUG 12 PM 1: 38

TANSION OF UBERPORALIGHT

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJI	ECT: <u>Ten Point Program, LLC</u> Name of L	imited Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this r	matter to the following:	
,	Joshua Smith	Name of Person	
		Name of Person	
	Ten Point Program, LLC		
		Firm/Company	
	_401 W. Park Ave Apt. 215		SECH AND
		Address	75 K
	Tallahassee/FL 32301	City/State and Zip Code	189, mg
<u>_te</u>	nnointaragram@amail.com	ed for future annual report notifica	ation)
For fur	ther information concerning this matter, pl	ease call:	
<u>Joshu</u>		(407) 760-8083	
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:		
□ \$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street/Courier Add	
	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corpora	
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Cen	iter Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
The name of the Emined Elability Company is.	
Ten Point Program, LLC (Must and with the words "Limited Li	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(Must end with the words. Elimited El	ability Company, E.E.C., or EEC.
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the principal office	ce of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
Ten Point Program, LLC	Ten Point Program. LLC
401 W. Park Ave Apt. 215	401 W. Park Ave Apt. 215
Tallahassee, FL 32301	Tallahassee, FL 32301
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, &	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Re	
another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered ag	gent are:
lachura Sunith	FÖ 7
Name	
401 L. Park Ave	A . O.E
The state of the s	2 H01.4/D
Florida street address (P.O. Box N	
Tallahassee	FL 3230 EN 35
City	Zip ⇒ N N
the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation.	ce of process for the above stated limited liability company at the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance ations of my position as registered agent as provided for in 605, F.S

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR Joshua Smith 401 W. Park Ave Apt. 215 Tallahassee, FL 32301 Jermaine Chin AMBR 6615 Rio Pinar North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Chris Chavannes <u>AMBR</u> 2915 Sharer Road ApT 321 Tallahassee, FL 32312 **AMBR** Marc Betancourt 1600 Pullen Road Apt. 15-D Tallahassee, FI 32303 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>Tuesday, August 12 2014</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) **ARTICLE VI:** Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Joshua J. Smith

constitutes an Affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee